# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 01/01/2003               |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Formerly                     | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Seko Customs Brokerage, Inc. | FORMERLY USF Worldwide, Inc. | 12/17/2008     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Seko Enterprises, LLC, formerly known as Seko Worldwide, LLC |  |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 1100 Arlington Heights Road                                  |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 600  |  |
| City:             | Itasca   |  |
| State/Country:    | ILLINOIS   |  |
| Postal Code:      | 60143  |  |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS                          |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark      |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 1470985 | SEKO           |
| Registration Number: | 2117536 | SEKO WORLDWIDE |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Email: ssarwate@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Sanjiv S. Sarwate

Address Line 1: Pattishall, McAuliffe, et al.

Address Line 2: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjiv Sarwate

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0360** 

900125913

| Signature:                                  | /sanjiv sarwate/ |
|---|------------------|
| Date:                                       | 01/30/2009       |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=SEKO3#page1.tif |                  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0361

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Seko Customs Brokerage, Inc. formerly known as USF Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), being the owner of the word marks "Seko" and "Seko Worldwide" (together, the "Marks") with United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1470985 (the "Seko Registration") and 2117536 (the "Seko Worldwide Registration"), in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Seko Enterprises, LLC formerly known as Seko Worldwide, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Seko Registration and the Seko Worldwide Registration together with the goodwill represented by the Marks.

The undersigned, William J. Wascher, declares: that he is the president of Assignor and is authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of said corporation.

Witness the hand and seal of said Assignor this 17 day of December, 2008, with the Assignment effective as of January 1, 2003.

Seko Customs Brokerage, Inc., a Delaware corporation

William J. Wascher, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 01/30/2009